

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2443/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CRM No.1541/2010

DEBI PRASAD MONDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Malashree Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 5th April, 2010, while issuing notice, we had directed that the petitioner would not be arrested in connection with Khandogosh Police Station Case No.99 of 2009, dated 27th September, 2009 (GR No.1565/2009).

Mr. Abhijit Bhattacharjee, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that since then charge sheet has already been filed.

Having regard to the above, we dispose of the special leave petition by making the aforesaid order absolute and directing the petitioner to surrender before the Trial Court within two weeks from date and pray for regular bail. If such an application is filed for regular bail, the same should be disposed of, if possible, on the same day.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar